
Document Review Sta s cs: FY 2013
P/T ContracƟng Staff Review AcƟviƟes

During FY 2013, Professional/Technical ContracƟng SecƟon of the Department of AdministraƟon's Materials 
Management Division approved 5,891 documents with an average turnaround Ɵme of 2.54 days.  The approved  
documents included cerƟficaƟons, contracts, and amendments for Professional/Technical Services, loan 
agreements, income agreements, joint power agreements, master contracts, and "other" agreements that did not 
fall within a specific category.  The staƟsƟcs, by classificaƟon, for the approved documents are listed below.  During 
FY2013, P/T Staff also reviewed and approved 72 Annual Plan Memos, which are not included in these figures.  

This informaƟon is submiƩed pursuant to Minnesota Statutes §16C.08, subd. 4 (a) and (b).

RUSH Submi als:

RUSH SubmiƩals:  Documents that were submiƩed to Admin with a RUSH status.

FY2013 StaƟsƟcs:

Documents Approved by Admin:

Professional / Technical (PT) Service Contracts:  

CerƟficaƟons Approved:  

Loan Agreements :  

Income Agreements:  

Single Source Contracts (175) 

Single Source Requests (205)

Contracts Approved: 

Master Contracts (411)

Joint Powers Agreements:  

"Other" Agreements:  

45

5,891

473

1,444

1,575

Master Contract CerƟficaƟons (81)

2,582

211

510

372

Amendments Executed / Pre‐Approved:  1,734
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