This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/lrl.asp

Document Review Statistics: FY 2013



P/T Contracting Staff Review Activities

During FY 2013, Professional/Technical Contracting Section of the Department of Administration's Materials Management Division approved 5,891 documents with an average turnaround time of 2.54 days. The approved documents included certifications, contracts, and amendments for Professional/Technical Services, Ioan agreements, income agreements, joint power agreements, master contracts, and "other" agreements that did not fall within a specific category. The statistics, by classification, for the approved documents are listed below. During FY2013, P/T Staff also reviewed and approved 72 Annual Plan Memos, which are not included in these figures.

This information is submitted pursuant to Minnesota Statutes §16C.08, subd. 4 (a) and (b).

2013 Statistics:		
RUSH Submittals:	473	
RUSH Submittals: Documents that were submitted to Admin with a RUSH status.		
Documents Approved by Admin:	5,891	
Certifications Approved:	1,575	
Single Source Requests (205)	1,070	
Master Contract Certifications (81)		
Contracts Approved:	2,582	
Professional / Technical (PT) Service Contracts:	1,444	
Single Source Contracts (175)		
Master Contracts (411)		
Loan Agreements :	45	
Income Agreements:	211	
Joint Powers Agreements:	510	
"Other" Agreements:	372	
Amendments Executed / Pre-Approved:	1,734	